

## GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA HANDLOOMS, TEXTILES & HANDICRAFTS DEPARTMENT

\*\*\*\*\*

## NOTIFICATION

Bhubaneswar, dated the 19/04/2023

No.HTH-HC-FE-18/2021/HTH-HCS-MISC-0044-2021/ 36 / HT&H, The following Assistant Director of Handicrafts are promoted to the rank of Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Group- A in the level- 13 of the pay matrix under the ORSP Rules, 2017 on ad-hoc basis for a period not exceeding one year or till receipt of recommendation of the Odisha Public Service Commission ,whichever is earlier.

| Sl<br>No. | Name of the Assistant<br>Director Handicrafts | Present place of<br>posting |
|-----------|---|-----------------------------|
| 1.        | Sri Banamali Tappo                            | Keonjhar                    |
| 2.        | Miss Soumya Suravita Singh                    | Mayurbhanj                  |
| 3.        | Miss Joyce Dungdung                           | Rayagada                    |
| 4.        | Miss Twinkle Soren                            | Kalahandi                   |
| 5.        | Miss Prabina Naik                             | Sundargarh                  |
| 6.        | Sri Umapati Benia Behera                      | Ganjam                      |
| 7.        | Sri Arun Kumar Mandal                         | Balasore                    |

No. 3137 /HT&H, On promotion to the post of Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Group-A, Sri Banamali Tappo is posted as Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Subarnapur.

No. <u>3138</u>/HT&H, On promotion to the post of Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Group-A, Miss Soumya Suravita Singh is posted as Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Mayurbhanj.

No. <u>3</u><u>3</u>/HT&H, On promotion to the post of Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Group-A, Miss Joyce Dungdung is posted as Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Nawarangpur with additional Charge of Assistant Director of Handicrafts, Koraput.

No. <u>3140</u>/HT&H, On promotion to the post of Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Group-A, Miss Twinkle Soren is posted as Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Bargarh.

No. <u>J(4)</u>/HT&H, On promotion to the post of Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Group-A, Miss Prabina Naik is posted as Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Khurda.

No. 3142 /HT&H, On promotion to the post of Deputy Director Handicrafts, Group-A, Sri Umapati Benia Behera is posted as Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Puri.

No. 343 /HT&H, On promotion to the post of Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Group-A, Sri Arun Kumar Mandal is posted as Deputy Director of Handicrafts, Balasore with additional Charge of Assistant Director of Handicrafts, Bhadrak.

By Order of the Governor

200023

Under Secretary to Government Memo No. <u>3144</u> /HT&H, Bhubaneswar, dated the 19/04/2023 Copy along with the soft copy forwarded to the Director of Printing, Stationery & Publication, Odisha, Cuttack for publication of the Notification in the next issue of the Odisha Gazette with a request to supply 20 nos. of copies of this Notification to this Department.

Under Secretary to Government Memo No. 3145 /HT&H, Bhubaneswar, dated the

Copy forwarded to the officers concerned for information and necessary action. They must take over their new assignment immediately.

Memo No. <u>3146</u> /HT&H, Bhubaneswar, dated the 19/04/2023 Copy forwarded to the O/o Hon'ble Chief Minister. Odisha/Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Handlooms, Textiles & Handicrafts, O/o- DC-cum-ACS, Planning & Convergence Department for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Odisha/ Hon'ble Handlooms, Textiles & Handicrafts/DC-cum- ACS Minister. respectively.

Under Secretary to Government Memo No. 3147 /HT&H, Bhubaneswar, dated the 19/04/2022 Copy forwarded to the Principal A.G.(A&E), Òdisha, 12/042023 Bhubaneswar for information.

Under Secretary to Government PTO Memo No. <u>3148</u>/HT&H, Bhubaneswar, dated the 19 04 2022 Copy forwarded to the Director of Handicrafts, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. He is requested to make smooth transition arrangements immediately to enable the officers promoted to join in their new places of posting.

Memo No. <u>3149</u>/HT&H, Bhubaneswar, dated the 19/04/2023 Copy forwarded to the Secretary, OPSC, 19, Parija Road, Cuttack-753001 for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary to Government Memo No. <u>Z150</u> /HT&H, Bhubaneswar, dated the 19 /04 /2023 Copy forwarded to the O.S.D. to Principal Secretary to Govt., HT & H Department/OSD to Special Secretary to Govt., HT&H Department for kind information of Principal Secretary to Govt., HT&H Department and Special Secretary to Govt., HT&H Department AN Department

Under Secretary to Government Memo No. \_\_\_\_\_\_/HT&H, Bhubaneswar, dated the 19/04/2023 Copy forwarded to the Director, Textiles & Handlooms, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Managing Director, Boyanika, Bhubaneswar/ M.D., SERIFED, Bhubaneswar/M.D., Utkalika, Bhubaneswar/ M.D., Sambalpuri Bastralaya HLCS, Baragarh/ M.D., SPINFED, Bhubaneswar/ M.S., SIDAC, Bhubaneswar/CEO, SADHAC, Bhubaneswar/ All Assistant Director of Handicrafts/All Deputy Director of Handicrafts for information.

Under Secretary to Government Memo No. <u>352</u>/HT&H, Bhubaneswar, dated the 19(04 J2023 Copy forwarded to the GA(SE) Department/FA-cum-Joint Secretary to Govt., HT&H Department/All Sections of HT&H Department/ G.F.(05) copies to Field Establishment Section (Handicrafts) of this Department for information.

Under Secretary to Government Memo No. 352 /HT&H, Bhubaneswar, dated the 9/09/2023Copy forwarded to Sri Biswaranjan Thanapati, Section Officer

for uploading the Notification in the HT&H Department website.

Under Secretary to Government

4.202